

Also,

Senate bill, File No. 213, entitled "An Act to add additional sections to Article 2 of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'Anne Arundel County,' under a new sub-title 'Eastport,' to be called 'Sections 130 A, 130 B and 130 C.'"

Endorsed: "Read the third time and passed by yeas and nays as amended."

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

In line 11, after the word "appoint" strike out the word "two" and insert the word "one."

In line 12, strike out the words, "additional policemen for the better," and insert the words in lieu thereof "a policemen for the."

In line 13, after the word "county" strike out the words, "and the same policemen" and insert the words "such policemen."

In line 14, strike out the words "in said county," and insert the words, "in the second election district of said county."

In line 15 after the word "serve" strike out the words "until the first day of May," and insert the words "until the first day of January 1906."

In line 16, strike out "1906," after the word "until," in the same line strike out the words "their successors are," and insert the words, "his successor is."

In line 17 after the words "day" strike out the word "May", and insert the word "January."

In line 20, strike out the word "official," and insert the words "officer." In same line after the word "suspended" add the words "the officer so appointed shall be subject to all and the same provisions, regulations and rules as laid down, continued in chapter 613 of the Acts of the Assembly of 1902."

In line 21, after the word "time" strike out the words "of the day or night when on duty."

In line 26, after the word "constable" add the words "and the County Commissioners shall not appoint any constable to act in such precinct of the second election district wherein said Eastport is located, and